E	
³ 10-3	31 - 2006
2005 × 10 · 30 · 06 10 - 3	
5000 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1° 1°	329861 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ad States Patent and Trademark (
	ORM COVER SHEET
$\gamma_{1} \gamma_{2} \gamma_{2$	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Do nald Artrip	Name: Jerry Artrip
	Internal Address:
Aduitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atlached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 164 Kaluna Ave.
Execution Date(s) June 15, 2006	
Image: State of the s	•
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Bluff_City,
	State: Tn.
Government Interest Assignment	State:Tn.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: <u>37618</u>
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes &
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
	5,660,516 6,682,286
	5,511,920
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: Five Patents
Name: Jerry Artrip	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ X Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 164 Kaluna Ave.	
	None required (government interest not affecting
City:Bluff City	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:Zip:Zip:37618	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 423-538-5302	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	.1
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Donald artis	June 15, 200
	Date
Donald Artrip	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

. . . .

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 09/19/2006 HJANA1 00000145 136803

01 FC:8021

· · · ·

.

-

200.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT C	OF PATENT			Docket Number (optional)
hereas, I. DONALD JASON ART	TRIP		TOL TN,	, hereinafter
ferred to as patentee, did obtain a United	Stated Patent for	x an improveme	nt in	
FORMING AND ATTACHING	LIET_TAB	S TO CAN	ENDS	
o. <u>m.</u> 7,063,492 ^{B1} ,da	tect Ju	ın. 20, 2	006 ;and	whereas, i am now the sole
wher of said patent, and,				
hereas, JERRY ARTRI	P			
BLUFF CITY, TN.				
ereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose 164 Kaluna Ave . ,				
ty of BLUFF CITY	and Stati	TN.	37618	
desircus of acquiring the entire right, title				
ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum			1100,00), the receipt whereof is
r which said Patent is granted, as fully an				
r which said Patent is granted, as fully an ale not been made.	d entirely as the :	same would hav	e been held by	me had this assignment and
y the said assignee for his own use and be r which said Patent is granted, as fully and ale not been made. xecuted this	d entirely as the :	same would hav	e been held by	me had this assignment and
r which said Patent is granted, as fully and ale not been made. recuted this	d entirely as the :	same would hav	e been held by	me had this assignment and
r which said Patent is granted, as fully an ale not been made. recuted this <u>Fifth</u> Bristol. Tn. tate of <u>Jenney</u> ounty of <u>Sullua</u> S 8: efore me personally appeared said De	d entirely as the strees	septembe Septembe	e been held by	me had this assignment and $\frac{06}{20}$
r which said Patent is granted, as fully and life not been made. cocuted this <u>Fifth</u> Bristol. Tr. Rate of <u>Jermsue</u> ounty of <u>Sullua</u> Se : por me personally appeared said De	d entirely as the strees	septembe Septembe	e been held by	me had this assignment and $\frac{06}{20}$
r which said Patent is granted, as fully and ale not been made. recuted this <u>Fifth</u> Bristol. Tn. Bristol. Tn. tate of <u>Jenney</u> ounty of <u>Sulluan S8</u> : efore me personally appeared said <u>D</u> acknowledge the foregoing instrument <u>Scatephistory</u> 20 pb	d entirely as the strees	septembe Septembe	e been held by	me had this assignment and 20_06
which said Patent is granted, as fully and is not been made. secuted this <u>Fifth</u> Bristol. Tn. ate of <u>Jermenuely</u> bunty of <u>Sulluran S8</u> : plore me personally appeared said <u>D</u> e id acknowledge the foregoing instrument	d entirely as the day of day of day of day of day of day of	same would have Septembe	e been held by	me had this assignment and 20 06 (Signature) (Notary Public) VISSI An EVM

ASSIGNMENT				mer PTO/SB/41) (05-
ASSIGNMENT (Docket Numb	er (optional)
	OF PATENT			
	et vin	DIUPP	<u>.</u> ግር የሆኑ ምክም	
ereas, L Donald Jason An				, hereinafter
erred to as patentee, did obtain a United			3	
ORMING LIFT TAB CAN	END ASSEMBLI			
6,682286B1 - 4,1619814.11	. Jan. 27,	2004	; and whereas, I a	
	ated		; and whereas, I a	am now the sole
ner of said patent, and, ereas,JERRY	ARTRIP		,	
				<u> </u>
😝 164 Kaluna	Ave.	BLUF	F CITY, TN.	
		***** *******************************		
einafter referred to as "assignee" whose	mailin a address is			
164-Kaluna Ave, BLU				
164-Kaluna Ave,				
ofBLUFF CITY	and State of	TN. 37	618	
lesirous of acquiring the antira right, title				
w, therefore, in consideration of the sum			600.00	
a, mereture, in consideration of the sum		"OOHSIA (1	/, the ici	centra multicor 12
r which said Patent is granted, as fully an le not been made.	N ERRICHY BS THE SERTIE			assignment and
e not been made.	devict SE			
			20 44 0	
		FILMDER	, 20	
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN	•	FILMBER	, 20 μ Φ	
	•	F I EMDER	, 20 G Φ	······································
	•	<u>FIENDER</u>	, 20 2 Φ	
	•	FIEMDER	20	
	•			
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN	•		20 Donald (Siznature)	ty -
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN	•		20 Danald (Signature)	they -
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN	•		Jonald (Signature)	ty
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN site of <u>Demesser</u> unity of <u>Sullivan</u> ss:		-2 trip	20 Danald (Signature)	they -
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demnesses</u> sunty of <u>Sullivan</u> ss:	MAID ARA		Jonald (Signature)	they -
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demesses</u> sunty of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>De</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument	MAID ARA		20 Donald (Signature)	ty
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demesses</u> punty of <u>Sullivan</u> ss:	MAID ARA		20 Donald (Signature)	they -
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demesses</u> bunty of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>De</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument	MAID ARA		20 Donald (Signature)	they -
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demesses</u> bunty of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>De</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument	MAID ARA		20 Danald (Signature)	accontraction of the second
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demesses</u> bunty of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: store me personally appeared said <u>De</u> to acknowledge the foregoing instrument <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 20 <u>DE</u> STATE	to be his free act and c	Leed this 5	Jonald ((Signature) May tolla (Notary Pul Comma SSLO	ang ang
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demesser</u> ounty of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: store me personally appeared said <u>Do</u> to acknowledge the foregoing instrument <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 20 <u>Db</u> <u>STATE</u> Th offers a sample yes uggested forme for an sestion	to be his free act and c	Leed this 5	Danald (Signature) (Signature) Hotay Islua (Notary Pul Commission AB officially approved form.	and the second
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ate of <u>Demesses</u> burnty of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>Do</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 20 <u>Db</u> <u>STATE</u> n offers a sample yesuggested formation so soster TENNESSEE NOTARY	to be his free act and c	Leed this 5	Jonald ((Signature) May tolla (Notary Pul Comma SSLO	and the second s
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN the of <u>Aemenee</u> unity of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>Do</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument <u>SEPTEMPER</u> 20 <u>Db</u> <u>STATE</u> notflere a samplary suggested formet for an assign TENNESSEE	to be his free act and c	Leed this 5	Danald (Signature) (Signature) Hotay Islua (Notary Pul Commission AB officially approved form.	ang hic) of the
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN ste of <u>Alementer</u> unity of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>Do</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument <u>SEDE the 20 Db</u> <u>STATE</u> notifiers a samplay suggested formation an assign TENNESSEE NOTARY	to be his free act and c	Leed this 5	Danald (Signature) (Signature) Hotay Islua (Notary Pul Commission AB officially approved form.	and the second s
SULLIVAN COUNTY TN the of <u>Demesser</u> unity of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>Do</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument <u>SEDE TO BER</u> 20 <u>Ob</u> <u>STATE</u> notifiers a samplary suggested formation an assign TENNESSEE NOTARY	to be his free act and c	Leed this 5	Danald (Signature) (Signature) Hotay Islua (Notary Pul Commission AB officially approved form.	and

					mer PTO/SB/41) (05-
ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	NT			ocket Numbe	er (optional)
/hereas, I, Donald Artrip	of	BLUFF	CITY	,TN.	, hereinafter
ferred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Pater FORMING LIFT_TAB CAN END ASSI	nt for an impro	ovement in _			
6,022,179 FEB. 8,	2000		; and	whereas, I a	m now the sole
vner of said patent, and,			ĸ		
hereas, Jerry Artrip		··· <u></u>			
BLUFF CITY, TN.				·	
ereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing addr 164 Ka1		•			
BLUFF CITY		TN	3761	8	
BLUFF CITY, and S					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest i		200			
ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dol	ars (\$2000	5.00), the rec	eipt whereof is
which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t le not been made.	the same wou	ld have beer	i heid by n	ne had this a	ssignmeint and
r which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t ile not been made.	the same wou	ld have beer	i heid by n	ne had this a	ssignment and
r which sald Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t le not been made. recuted this Fifthday o	ofSept	ld have beer ember	a heid by n	$\frac{1}{0} \frac{1}{0} \frac{1}$	ssignmeint and
the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for r which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t ile not been made. Fifth	ofSept	ld have beer ember	a heid by n	ne had this a	ssignmeint and
r which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t ile not been made. recuted this	ofSept	ld have beer ember	a heid by n	$\frac{1}{0} \frac{1}{0} \frac{1}$	ssignment and
which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the not been made. Recuted this	ofSept	d have been	a heid by n	ne had this a	ssignmeint and
which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the not been made. Recuted this	Artrin	ember	a heid by n	ne had this a	ssignmeint and
which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the not been made. Recuted this	Artrin	ember	a heid by n	ne had this a	ssignmeint and
r which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t le not been made. recuted this <u>Fifth</u> day of <u>Bristol</u> , Tn. ate of <u>Demessee</u> bunty of <u>Sullum</u> SS: ofore me personally appeared said <u>Den r (d</u>) id acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free <u>September</u> 20 0 6 	Artrin	ember	a heid by n	ne had this a	each
r which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the not been made. recuted this <u>Fifth</u> day of <u>Bristol</u> , Tn. ate of <u>Demosec</u> bunty of <u>Sullum</u> SS: ptore me personally appeared said <u>Don r (d)</u> red acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free <u>September</u> 20 0 6 September 20 0	Arter	this <u>540</u>	i heid by n 20	ne had this a 0 0 6 (Signature) (Notary Publ	each
r which sold Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as t le not been made. recuted this <u>Fifth</u> day of <u>Bristol</u> , Tn. ate of <u>Demesses</u> burnty of <u>Sullum</u> SS: ofore me personally appeared said <u>Den P(d</u>) of acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free <u>September</u> 20 016	Arter	this <u>540</u>	i heid by n 20	ne had this a 0 0 6 (Signature) (Notary Publ	ssignment and

			Sam	ple Form (101	mcr PTO/SB/41) (05-
			Do	ket Numb	er (optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF P	ATENT				
ereas, I Donald Jason Artri	p of	Bluff	City,	Tn.	, hereinafter
red to as patentee, did obtain a United State laking Lift-Can End Ass	ed Patent for an im				
	Aug. 26,	, 1997	; and w	hereas, I a	m now the sole
ner of said patent, and, ereasJerry Artrip					
Bluff City, Tn.	······				
elnafter referred to as "assignee" whose maili 164 Kaluna Ave.	ing address is				
y ofBLUFF CITY	and State of	TN. 37	618	· ······	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and i					······································
w, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		dollars (S	0.00), the rec	sipt whereof is
nowledged, and other good and valuable con	sideration, I, the pa	atentee, by the	se presents	do seli, as	sign and transfer
the said assignee for his own use and behoof,	, and for his legal r	epresentatives	and assigna	s, to the ful	end of the term
the said assignes for his own use and behoof, which said Patent is granted, as fully and enti-	, and for his legal r rely as the same w	epresentatives vould have bee	and assigna a held by m	s, to the ful a had this a	end of the term
the said assignee for his own use and behoof, which said Palent is granted, as fully and enti-	, and for his legal r rely as the same w	epresentatives vould have bee	and assigna a held by m	s, to the ful a had this a	end of the term
the said assignee for his own use and behoof, r which said Palent is granted, as fully and enti- le not been made. recuted thisTr	, and for his legal r rely as the same w	epresentatives vould have bee	and assigna a held by m	s, to the ful a had this a	end of the term
y the said assignee for his own use and behoof, or which said Palent is granted, as fully and enti- ale not been made. recuted thisTh	, and for his legal r rely as the same w	epresentatives vould have bee	and assigna a held by m	s, to the ful a had this a	end of the term
the said assignee for his own use and behoof, r which said Palent is granted, as fully and enti- ale not been made. recuted this	, and for his legal r rely as the same w	epresentatives vould have bee	and assignation in the left by main the	s, to the ful a had this a	end of the term
the said assignee for his own use and behoof, which said Palent is granted, as fully and enti- lie not been made. fifth Bristol, Tn. Bristol, Tn.	, and for his legal r rely as the same w day of	epresentatives vould have bee	and assignation in the left by main the	s, to the ful a had this a 06	end of the term
state of <u>Dennesses</u>	, and for his legal r rely as the same w day of 	tember	and assignation in the left by main the	s, to the ful a had this a 06	end of the term
tate of <u>Sullivan</u> ss: ounty of <u>Sullivan</u> ss: elore me personally appeared said <u>Dov/R</u>	, and for his legal r rely as the same w day of 	tember	and assignation in the left by main the	s, to the ful a had this a 06	end of the term
y the said assignee for his own use and behoof, or which said Palent is granted, as fully and enti- ale not been made. xecuted this <u>fifth</u> <u>Bristol</u> , Tn. <u>Bristol</u> , Tn. county of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: efore me personally appeared said <u>Don/A</u> nd acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be <u>Sullivan</u> SS: <u>Sea</u> STATE	, and for his legal r rely as the same w day of /dArehe his free act and de	epresentatives rould have been tember 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1	and assigns a held by ma , 20 , 20	s, to the ful a had this a 06 Signature)	Lend of the term issignment and
y the said assignee for his own use and behoof, or which said Patent is granted, as fully and enti- ale not been made. xecuted thisfifth 	, and for his legal r rely as the same w day of /dArehe his free act and de	epresentatives rould have been tember 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1	and assigns a held by ma , 20 , 20	s, to the ful a had this a 06 Signature)	Lend of the term issignment and
the said assignee for his own use and behoof, which said Palent is granted, as fully and enti- le not been made. ecuted thisfifth Bristol, Tn. Bristol, Tn. ate of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: bounty of <u>Sullivan</u> SS: offore me personally appeared said <u>Don/A</u> d acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be <u>Sullivan</u> SE: SeastATE	, and for his legal r rely as the same w day of 	epresentatives rould have been tember 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1	and assigns a held by ma , 20 , 20	s, to the ful a had this a 06 Signature)	Lend of the term issignment and

AQC		· · ·	I		ormer PTO/SB/41) (05-01
Aaa	IGNMENT OF P	ATENT		Docket Numi	ver (optional)
Donald A Whereas, I,	Artrip	of	Bluff Ci	ty, Tn.	, hereinafter
eferred to as patentee, di	ATCTIP		norsuces of in		
	LIFT_CAN ENI				BLIES
		······			
6 5,511,920	, dated	<u>Apr. 30,</u>	1 99 6	; and whereas, I	am now the sole
wher of said patent, and,			a a a an an		
Whereas, Jerry	Artrip		·····		
	m				
Bluff City,	Tn.	·····			
ereinafter referred to as " 164 Kal	assignee" whose maili una Avenue	ng address is Bluff Cit	v. Tn. 37	618	
104 Mai			4		
ity ofBLUFF C	LITY	. and State of	7N,37	618	
desirous of acquiring the					
low, therefore, in consider				.00	
cknowledged, and other g	pood and valuable con	sideration, I, the p	atentee, by these	presents do sell, as	ision and transfer
or which said Patent is gra ale not been made.		-		•	•
			tombor	06	
	ch Citizens Ban				
First (
First (Bristol,	
First (Litizens Ban	k Sulliva		Bristol,	
First (tate of <u>Cenner</u> ounty of <u>Sull</u>	Litizens Ban	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol,	
First (tate of <u>Cenner</u> county of <u>Sull</u> of ore me personally appe	Litizens Ban	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol,	
First (t	Litizens Ban	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol,	
First (t	Litizens Ban	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol,	
First (t	Litizens Ban	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol, mahe (Signature)	Tn,
First (t state of <u>Jenne</u> county of <u>Sull</u> sefore me personally append acknowledge the foreg f <u>Septem bere</u> 20 Section STATE	citizens Ban 2es 3es 3ered said Down (1) poing instrument to be 2b	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol, mald C (Signature) av (Notary Put (Notary Put	Tn,
First (t state of <u>Serve</u> county of <u>Sull</u> before me personally append acknowledge the foreg f <u>Septem berezo</u> f <u>Septem berezo</u> state state of <u>State</u> matters a sample of <u>sepseted</u> TENNESSEE	Litizens Ban SS: wared said Don 19 [poing instrument to be ab	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol, mald C (Signature) av (Notary Put (Notary Put	Tn,
First (tate of <u>Server</u> county of <u>Sull</u> before me personally append acknowledge the foreg f <u>Septem berezo</u> f <u>Septem berezo</u> STATE state of <u>Server</u>	Litizens Ban SS: wared said Don 19 [poing instrument to be ab	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol, mald C (Signature) av (Notary Put (Notary Put	Tn,
First (tate of <u>Server</u> county of <u>Sull</u> efore me personally append acknowledge the foreg i <u>Septem bere 20</u> Setti STATE matters a sample of googeted TENNESSE	Litizens Ban SS: wared said Don 19 [poing instrument to be ab	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol, mald C (Signature) av (Notary Put (Notary Put	Tn,
itate of <u>Deme</u> county of <u>Sull</u> lefore me personally appe nd acknowledge the foreg f <u>Septem bere</u> ELLA GR STATE STATE	Litizens Ban SS: wared said Don 19 [poing instrument to be ab	k Sulliva	n County,	Bristol, mald C (Signature) av (Notary Put (Notary Put	Tn,

RECORDED: 09/18/2006